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CAUTION:This email originated from outside of the KPB system. Please use caution when
responding or providing information. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender, know the content is safe and were expecting the communication.

Hello Peggy,
 
Please see ENSTAR’s attached response for KPB 2021-089, with comment regarding an easement
which will need to be completed prior to recordation of KENAI LANDING HOMEPORT 2021
ADDITION.
 
Thank you,
 
Sterling Lopez
Sr. ROW and Permitting Agent
ENSTAR Natural Gas Company
401 E. International Airport Rd.
P.O. Box 190288
Anchorage, AK 99519-0288
 
907.334.7911 – Direct
907.764.6286 – Cell
907.334.7798 – Fax
Sterling.Lopez@enstarnaturalgas.com
 
 
 
 

From: Clements, Peggy <PClements@kpb.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2021 1:32 PM
To: 'Neuendorf, Cody' <CNeuendorf@HomerElectric.com>; Byron Jackson
<byron.jackson@acsalaska.com>; ROW <row@enstarnaturalgas.com>; 'Biloon, Joselyn (DOT)'
<joselyn.biloon@alaska.gov>; 'Eric P. Fuglestad State of Alaska DOT&PF (eric.fuglestad@alaska.gov)'
<eric.fuglestad@alaska.gov>; 'Dubour, Adam J (DFG)' <adam.dubour@alaska.gov>;
'ospdesign@gci.com' <ospdesign@gci.com>; 'mkirko@ci.homer.ak.us' <mkirko@ci.homer.ak.us>;
'ivan@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov' <ivan@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov>; 'tprior@kenai.city' <tprior@kenai.city>;
'ivan@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov' <ivan@ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov>; 'Wilma Anderson'
<wanderson@kenai.city>; Browning, Roy <RBrowning@kpb.us>; Cicciarella, Bob
<bCicciarella@kpb.us>

mailto:Sterling.Lopez@enstarnaturalgas.com
mailto:PClements@kpb.us
mailto:Andrew.Fraiser@enstarnaturalgas.com
mailto:Sterling.Lopez@enstarnaturalgas.com




       ENSTAR Natural Gas Company 
 A DIVISION OF SEMCO ENERGY 


 Engineering Department, Right of Way Section 
 401 E. International Airport Road 


 P. O. Box 190288 
 Anchorage, Alaska   99519-0288 


 (907) 277-5551 
FAX (907) 334-7798 


 
July 9, 2021 
 
Peggy Clements     Sent via email:  pclements@kpb.us 
Planning Department       
144 North Binkley Street 
Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520 
 
To Whom it May Concern: 
 
ENSTAR Natural Gas Company has reviewed Preliminary Plat KPB 2021-089 KENAI LANDING 
SUBDIVISION 2021 ADDITION and requires a natural gas easement for existing main and service 
pipelines which will cross proposed TRACT A-5 to serve proposed TRACT A-4 and proposed TRACT B 
of said subdivision. 
  
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Sterling Lopez 
Sr. ROW & Permitting Agent 
ENSTAR Natural Gas Company 
   
CC: Andrew.fraiser@enstarnaturalgas.com 
 
 
 



mailto:pclements@kpb.us
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Cc: Baxter, Tammaron <tbaxter@kpb.us>
Subject: PLAT REVIEW FOR JJULY 12, 2021 MEETING: Plat Review State Group; GCI; Enstar; HEA;
ACS, KPB HOMER, EMS HOMER, NINILCHIK COUNCIL, EMS KENAI, NIKISKI COUNCIL, CITY KENAI, EMS
CES, EMS KACHEMAK,
 

CAUTION: This email originated outside of AltaGas. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. If you are not sure, use the "Report Phish" button or contact
itservicedesk@altagas.ca

 
Hello,
 
Attached are the plats to be reviewed for the July 12, 2021 meeting. 
 
Please provide comments by June 29, 2021 to ensure the comments will be included in a
preliminary plat staff report.
 
Preliminary plat comments will be accepted until the Plat Committee’s review has concluded.
 

Bay View Subdivision 2018 KPB 2021-087 PIN 17918107, 17918108
Tide View Heights No 2 KPB 2021-088 PIN 04904098, 04949010
Kenai Landing Subdivision 2021 Addition KPB 2021-089 PIN 04910103, 04910123,
04910124, 04910125 (CITY OF KENAI)
Birchwood Subdivision Sherman Addition No 2 PIN 2021-090 PING 06370035,
06370036
Spruce Woods Subdivision 1975 Addition Tract 1 Replat KPB 2021-091 PIN 17213121
KACHEMAK APC/FRITZ CREEK

 
Kind regards,
 
 

Peggy Clements
Platting Technician
Planning Department
907-714-2207
 

PUBLIC RECORDS LAW DISCLOSURE: This email and responses to this email may be subject to provisions of
Alaska Statutes and may be made available to the public upon request.
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